LCIT RT4040
(D3D6)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08



uoo1
EXTERIOR

~
e

DOCKING PARTS

U005

Unit All

4

U002 U003

PAPER FEED ELECTRICAL
W;;f

U006 uoo7

HEATER ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U004
MAIN FRAME

2020/07/31 Version 1.08



U001
EXTERIOR

6.54472681
SNAP RING

11.B4731209

HINGE:MISFEED R
EMOVAL:FRONT:P
EEN

19.D3D61398

DECAL:PAPER SE

T DIRECTION:LAR

GE CAPACITY TRA
Y

10.B4731156

LEVER SPRING PL
ATE

4.04503010N

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

20.06131081
COVER:MISFEED
REMOVAL:ASS'Y

&

-/

8.AA140914

SHAFT:END FENC
E

7.A6981234
END FENCE - LCT

1.03140060N 15.B4731232 9-AG070504
(x2) DOOR CATCHER - MAGNET CATCH:4
SCREW-M4xe  LCT 41N

U003 U004 |UO05 U006 |U007

12.84731213
REAR BRACKET -
MISFEED

13.84731215
REAR HINGE

L

16.84731272
HINGE BRACKET

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

17.84731274
BRACKET:HINGE:L
ARGE

14.B4731231
ANGLE HINGE

3.04503008N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

P n

2.03140120N
\ SCREW - M4X12

18.84731753
COVER HINGE

S %

5.04544008N

(x26)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

g

2020/07/31 Version 1.08



-u002 U003 [uoo4 Juoos [uooe [uoo7

U001

EXTERIOR
26.06131397 24.D6131221
DECAL:MISFEEDR COVER:UPPER
EMOVAL:LARGE C
APACITY TRAY
22.D6131155 23.D6131160
LEVER:UN LOCK COVER:REAR
25.D6131250
COVERRIGHT

21.D6131150
COVER:FRONT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




U002 S001
B4732360

LOWER GUIDE PLATE

UOO2.PAPER FEED

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08



U002
PAPER FEED

17.58752088
(x2)

SHOULDER SCRE
W - M4

1.03130040N
(x2)

10.07200060E
(x4)

RETAINING RING -
M6

14.11050758
(x4)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

SCREW:M3X4

5.04544008N

(x23)
TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

3.04513008N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

2.03603006N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

7.07200030E

(x2)
RETAINING RING -
M3

6.05730030E
HEXAGON HEADL
ESS SET SCREW -
M3X3

19.A3802460
PICK-UP RELEASE
SPRING

9.07200050E
RETAINING RING -
M5

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

13.08050088
(x4)

RETAINING RING -
M6

11.07413506
(x4)

BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

12.07413708

(x3)
BALL BEARING - 8
X12X3.5MM

20.A6832666
PRESSURE LEVER

4.04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

16.54472706
GEAR - 15T

8.07200040E
(x6)

RETAINING RING -
M4

15.54472681

(x3)
SNAP RING

18.A2946700

TORQUE LIMITER -
53MNXM

2020/07/31 Version 1.08



U002

PAPER FEED
37.AB030721 33.AB014226 36.AB017603 28-AA083015 25.AA063852
TIMING PULLEY - GRIP GEAR-Z22  TIMING PULLEY -F ROLLER CLUTCH  (x2)
DRIVE EED PRESSURE SPRIN
G
32.AB014225 38.AF030080
DRIVE GEAR - Z31 ‘ ' PAPER FEED ROL
LER:PICKUP
35.AB014228 30.AB011478
IDLER GEAR - 15 @ & GEAR - 182
22.86521721 39.AF031088
TIMING BELT:B60S ﬂ ‘ PAPER FEED ROL
2M280 LERFEED:MANUA
202001-01 0/O L FEED
34.AB014227 40.AF032098
GEAR - 222 @ ‘ PAPER FEED ROL
LER:SEPARATE
27. AA082070 41.AW010151
(‘ : i: PHOTO REFIECTIO
BUSHING 8X16X7 N SENSOR:PS122T
L1-A

@ | O Sy

29.AB011392 24.AA062583 31.AB011591 23.AA062344 26.AA080034
DRIVE REVERSE G SPRING:PICKUP:P GEARREVERSE  SPRING:PRESSUR  (x2)

EAR - 247 RESSURE E:REVERSE BUSHING - 4X5X7

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




U002

PAPER FEED
50.03D62280 56:-D6130812 45B4732262 59-GW020024
DC SOLENOID:PIC ~ SHAFT:FEED ROLL SHAFT:DRIVEN:RE PHOTOINTERRUP
KUP ROLLER:ASS'  ER VERSE TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
Y F

201811-01 O/O

44.B4732252 53.D07322009
SHAFT:DRIVE:REV %y  ARM:PICKUP
ERSE , ~ 20191001 X/0

49.B7895990

52.D4522573

MOTOR CUSHION <<% COVER:PAPER FE
ED ROLLER
51.D3D62722 57.D6132430
HEAT SINK S/INNER COVER:PA
V?/PER FEED UNIT

58.07092110 46.84732331
STEPPER MOTOR: - SENSOR BRACKE
MM42:PAPER FEE / T
DASSY :

T %

55.D6130561 54.D6130489 43.B4732155 47.B4732351

TRANSPORT ROLL ROLLER:CONNEC  BASE:PAPER FEE  ENTRANCE GUIDE
ER:GRIP:DRIVE TING:DRIVEN D UNIT:ASS'Y PLATE

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




U002_S001

LOWER GUIDE PLATE

21.D3D62362

DAMPING INSULAT
ION RUBBER:GUID
E PLATE

201906-01 X/O

~

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08

-

" 48.84732360
~ LOWER GUIDE PL

ATE




U003 X
ELECTRICAL

3.B4735331

HARNESS BRACK
ET

L
\5 1.04544008N (x 1)

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8
4.D3D65100

PCB:ASS'Y 2.11060289(x 1)
BUSHING - SR-5N-1

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [U0o6 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




U004 S001
B4731914

PLATE

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

U004.MAIN FRAME

U004 S002
B4731914

PLATE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U004 S003

B4731852
SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

2020/07/31 Version 1.08



U004

MAIN FRAME

8.04533006N
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

11.07200020E

RETAINING RING -
M2

20.11050724
(x2)
CLAMPS:WES-121
0

16.08053575
(x4)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA8XDIA16X
5

5.04514006N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
4X6

1.03130120N

3.03530120N

PAN HEAD SCREW SCREW M3X12

:M3X12

&

Q
Q

QO

6.04524010N  17.08075066
(x3) WASHER - M8.1 X
BINDING SELF-TA  M14X03

PPING SCREW:4X
10

U001

U002

12.07200040E 10-04544008N 19.11050723

(x2)
RETAINING RING -
M4

Q o

15.08053389
BUSHING - 8X10X6
MM

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

uoo7

(x52) CLAMPS:WES-050
TAPPING SCREW: 7
ROUND POINT:4X8

v O ¥ W
[

9 ]

o

9.04544006Q 14.07433808
(x25) x2)

TAPPING SCREW:  RADIAL BALL BEA
4X6 RING:DIA8XDIA16X

Q

5

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

‘?;;?<)

21.11050758

(x10)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A

22.11050761

(x16)
CLAMP:LWS-0511A

2.03130250N

x2
PAN HEAD SCREW
:M3X25

18.09514008N

SCREW:POLISHED
ROUND:M4X8

13.07200050E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M5

=)

20.11050724 58.B4731611
(x2) (x5)
CLAMPS:WES-121  PAN HEAD SCREW
0 ‘M4X6

4.04504025N (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:4X25

7.04524016N(x 2)
BINDING SELF-TAPPING SCREW:4X16

9.04544006Q(x 3)
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

2020/07/31 Version 1.08




uoo4

MAIN FRAME
41.AG071012 36.AA062580 31.-A4212543 24.12042466 30.A3801810
MAGNET CATCH:A  SPRING:REVERSE: FRICTION PAD (x3) (x2)
ss'Y PRESSURE MICRO SWITCH-V  TIMING BELT CLA
-16506-1C25 MP

43.AW010091 27.A3801754

PHOTO REFLECTI (x4)

ON SENSOR BALL BEARING GU
IDE

38.AA063529 35.AA043943

PRESSURE SPRIN (x2)

G - 14.5MM TIMING BELT - S5
M227

40.AA143561 = 28.A3801803

SCREW - MM3:M2. ‘t N (x2)

5 D TIMING PULLEY - S

L 5M 227

25.58752088 39.AA140910

SHOULDER SCRE /SHAFT:RISE

W - M4

23.11050762

(x4)

CLAMP:LWS-0711A

37.AA062582
@ COMPRESSION SP
RING:29.41N

42.AH012032 29.A3801806 33.A6091603 32.A6091602 26.A0422568
(x3) DRIVE GEAR-42Z DRIVE GEAR JOINT - DRIVE SPACER - 8.1X10X
CASTER:392N 3.7

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




uoo4

MAIN FRAME
64.B4731845 59.B4731786 50.B4731267 48.B0653561 61.B4731830
BRACKET:IDLERR TABLE:LARGE CAP MAGNETIC HOLDE = SPRING BRACKET:IDLER:F
EAR ACITY TRAY R RONT

55.84731375 53.B4731362
(x4) 4 \ﬂ GROUNDING PLAT
SENSOR BRACKE E - PAPER FEED U
T £ o / < NIT

5 ..7"‘“ ] 7. S

60.84731811 51.B4731355

SENSOR SHIELD P _<j”STAY - PAPER FEE
LATE / D UNIT
54.B4731365 44.AW010151
TIGHTNER BRACK S PHOTO REFIECTIO
ET > N SENSOR:PS122T
L1-A
49.83121615 56.84731382
TENSION ROLLER SUPPORTING PLA
TE:SIDE PLATE:FR
ONT
58.84731611 62.84731841
(x4) GROUNDING PLAT
PAN HEAD SCREW \’ E BRACKET
:M4X6

47.AX040256 52.B4731357 57.B4731601 45.AW020190 63.B4731842
DCMOTORLCF ~ COVER - BASE MOTOR BRACKET ~ PHOTOINTERRUP ~ BASE GROUNDING

TOR PLATE

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




uoo4
MAIN FRAME

76.06131349

BRACKET:SENSO
R:PAPER END

74.D6131342
BRACKET:SAFETY
SWITCH:PEEN

75.D6131344
BRACKET:SAFETY
SWITCH:SWIVEL

87.GW020024
(x4)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F

201811-01 0/0

79.D6132581

COIL SPRING:TEN
SIONER

85.D06131348 ©9.B4731943 73.D6131262 70.-D3D61285 83.D7092695
STAY:UPPER POSITIONING PLA  PLATE:SWITCH:OP BRACKET:SWITCH ~KEYTOP:PUSH SW
202004-01 X/O TE:SIDEFENCE:U ENANDCLOSE ~ :OPEN AND CLOSE ITCH

PPER ASS'Y

82.07092694
\@ HOUSING:PUSH S
WITCH

84.G0205626
PUSH SWITCH

Y
80.D6975200
ﬁ LED:BLUE

72.06131261

BRACKET:SWITCH
:MOVEABLE

71.D3D61311
BRACKET:LED

68.84731942 77.D6131358 86.B4731364 78.D6131360 66.B4731900
LOWER POSITIONI  BRACKET:TRAY:P  BRACKET:PHOTO ~ COVER:BRACKET: SIDE FENCE:FRON
NG PLATE OSITIONING SENS ~ REFIECTION SENS  LEFT T:ASS'Y

OR OR

U001 |U002

U003 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




u004_S001
PLATE

67.B4731914

34.A6091915 e

PAPER HOLDER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08



u004_S002
PLATE

67.B4731914

34.A6091915 e

PAPER HOLDER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08



U004_S003

SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

IIF

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08

65.84731852

SIDE FENCE:REAR
:ASS'Y




U005
DOCKING PARTS

6.84731032 7.B4731033  5:B4731031
(x2) LOCK SLIDER (x2)
GROUNDING PLAT LOCK STAY

-

4.AA140912
(x2)
SCREW - 8X14X2.8

2.04544008N
(x8)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:4X8

1.04533006N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

3-AA062584
SPRING:LOCK

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




U006

HEATER
2D3D61120 |
|COVERHEATER |
1202006-02 !
U001 U002 |UOO3 |U004 |UO0S U007

1.D3D61110 |

HEATER:DEHUMID
IFIER.LCT
= 202006-01

___________________

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




&
uoo7
ACCESSORIES

2.AA140915 4.AA143718

(x2) STEPPED SCREW
POSITIONING PIN: - M4

MACHINE OR COPI

ER:UPPER

< 90 -

3. [ e ES
\§>\ el A =

1.AA003048
DECAL:CAUTION C
HART:PAPER SET
DIRECTION

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos U006-

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
54472681 |SNAP RING U001 6
U002 15
54472706 |GEAR - 15T U002 16
58752088 |SHOULDER SCREW - M4 U002 17
U004 25
A0422568 |SPACER - 8.1X10X3.7 U004 26
A2946700 TORQUE LIMITER - 53MNXM U002 18
A3801754 BALL BEARING GUIDE uoo4 27
A3801803 [TIMING PULLEY - S5M 227 uoo4 28
A3801806 |DRIVE GEAR -42Z uoo4 29
A3801810 [TIMING BELT CLAMP U004 30
A3802460 |PICK-UP RELEASE SPRING U002 19
A4212543 |FRICTION PAD U004 31
A6091602 |JOINT - DRIVE U004 32
A6091603 DRIVE GEAR U004 33
A6091915 |PAPER HOLDER u004_S001 34
U004_S002 34
A6832666 |PRESSURE LEVER U002 20
A6981234 |[END FENCE - LCT U001 7
AA003048 |DECAL:CAUTION CHART:PAPER S |U007 1
ET DIRECTION
AA043943 TIMING BELT - S5M227 U004 35
AA062344 |SPRING:PRESSURE:REVERSE U002 23
AA062580 |SPRING:REVERSE:PRESSURE U004 36
AA062582 |COMPRESSION SPRING:29.41N  |U004 37
AA062583 |SPRING:PICKUP:PRESSURE U002 24
AA062584 |SPRING:LOCK U005 3
AA063529 |PRESSURE SPRING - 14.5MM U004 38
AA063852 |PRESSURE SPRING U002 25
AA080034 |BUSHING - 4X5X7 U002 26
AA082070 BUSHING - 8X16X7 U002 27
AA083015 |ROLLER CLUTCH U002 28
AA140910 |SHAFT:RISE U004 39
AA140912 |[SCREW - 8X14X2.8 U005 4
AA140914 |SHAFT:END FENCE U001 8
AA140915 |POSITIONING PIN:MACHINE OR C |U007 2
OPIER:UPPER
AA140916 |POSITIONING PIN - LOWER uoo7 3

Number Part Name Group ID
AA143561 |SCREW - MM3:M2.5 U004 40
AA143718 |STEPPED SCREW - M4 uoo7 4
AB011392 DRIVE REVERSE GEAR - 24Z U002 29
AB011478 |GEAR - 18Z U002 30
AB011591 | GEAR:REVERSE U002 31
AB014225 DRIVE GEAR - Z31 U002 32
AB014226 |GRIP GEAR - Z22 U002 33
AB014227 |GEAR -Z22 U002 34
AB014228 |IDLER GEAR -Z15 U002 35
AB017603 TIMING PULLEY - FEED U002 36
AB030721 TIMING PULLEY - DRIVE U002 37
AF030080 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICKUP U002 38
AF031088 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED:MAN |U002 39
UAL FEED
AF032098 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE U002 40
AG070504 MAGNET CATCH:44.1N U001 9
AG071012 MAGNET CATCH:ASS'Y U004 41
AH012032 |CASTER:392N U004 42
AW010091 PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR U004 43
AW010151 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1/U002 41
22TL1-A U004 44
AW020190 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR U004 45
AX040256 DC MOTOR:LCF U004 47
B0653561 |SPRING U004 48
B3121615 TENSION ROLLER U004 49
B4731031 |LOCK STAY U005 5
B4731032 |GROUNDING PLATE U005 6
B4731033 |LOCK SLIDER U005 7
B4731156 |LEVER SPRING PLATE uoo1 10
B4731209 HINGE:MISFEED REMOVAL:FRON U001 11
T:PEEN
B4731213 |REAR BRACKET - MISFEED U001 12
B4731215 |REAR HINGE U001 13
B4731231 |ANGLE HINGE U001 14
B4731232 |[DOOR CATCHER - LCT U001 15
B4731267 MAGNETIC HOLDER U004 50
B4731272 HINGE BRACKET uoo1 16
B4731274 BRACKET:HINGE:LARGE uoo1 17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B4731355 |STAY - PAPER FEED UNIT U004 51
B4731357 |COVER - BASE U004 52
B4731362 |GROUNDING PLATE - PAPER FEE U004 53
D UNIT
B4731364 BRACKET:PHOTO REFIECTION SE U004 86
NSOR
B4731365 TIGHTNER BRACKET U004 54
B4731375 |SENSOR BRACKET U004 55
B4731382 |SUPPORTING PLATE:SIDE PLATE: U004 56
FRONT
B4731601 MOTOR BRACKET U004 57
B4731611 |PAN HEAD SCREW:M4X6 U004 58
B4731753 |COVER HINGE U001 18
B4731786 |TABLE:LARGE CAPACITY TRAY U004 59
B4731811 |SENSOR SHIELD PLATE U004 60
B4731830 BRACKET:IDLER:FRONT U004 61
B4731841 |\GROUNDING PLATE BRACKET U004 62
B4731842 BASE GROUNDING PLATE U004 63
B4731845 BRACKET:IDLER:REAR U004 64
B4731852 |SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y U004_S003 65
B4731900 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y U004 66
B4731914 |PLATE U004_S001 67
U004_S002 67
B4731942 |LOWER POSITIONING PLATE U004 68
B4731943 |POSITIONING PLATE:SIDE FENCE: U004 69
UPPER
B4732155 |BASE:PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y U002 43
B4732252 |SHAFT:DRIVE:REVERSE U002 44
B4732262 |SHAFT:DRIVEN:REVERSE U002 45
B4732331 |SENSOR BRACKET U002 46
B4732351 |[ENTRANCE GUIDE PLATE U002 47
B4732360 |[LOWER GUIDE PLATE u002_S001 48
B4735331 |HARNESS BRACKET U003 3
B6521721 [TIMING BELT:B60S2M280 U002 22
B7895990 MOTOR CUSHION U002 49
D3D61110 HEATER:DEHUMIDIFIER:LCT U006 1
D3D61120 |COVER:HEATER U006 2
D3D61285 BRACKET:SWITCH:OPEN AND CL U004 70

Number Part Name Group ID
OSE:ASS'Y
D3D61311 BRACKET:LED U004 71
D3D61398 DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:LA|UOO1 19
RGE CAPACITY TRAY
D3D62280 DC SOLENOID:PICKUP ROLLER:A U002 50
SS'Y
D3D62362 DAMPING INSULATION RUBBER:G |U002_S001 21
UIDE PLATE
D3D62722 |HEAT SINK U002 51
D3D65100 PCB:ASS'Y U003 4
D4522573 |COVER:PAPER FEED ROLLER U002 52
D6130489 |ROLLER:CONNECTING:DRIVEN U002 54
D6130561 TRANSPORT ROLLER:GRIP:DRIVE U002 55
D6130812 |SHAFT:FEED ROLLER U002 56
D6131081 |(COVER:MISFEED REMOVAL:ASS'Y U001 20
D6131150 |COVER:FRONT uoo1 21
D6131155 |LEVER:UN LOCK uoo1 22
D6131160 |COVER:REAR uoo1 23
D6131221 |COVER:UPPER uoo1 24
D6131250 |COVER:RIGHT uoo1 25
D6131261 |[BRACKET:SWITCH:MOVEABLE U004 72
D6131262 |PLATE:SWITCH:OPEN AND CLOSE|U004 73
D6131342 BRACKET:SAFETY SWITCH:PEEN |U004 74
D6131344 BRACKET:SAFETY SWITCH:SWIV |U004 75
EL
D6131348 |STAY:UPPER U004 85
D6131349 BRACKET:SENSOR:PAPER END U004 76
D6131358 BRACKET:TRAY:POSITIONING SE U004 77
NSOR
D6131360 |COVER:BRACKET:LEFT U004 78
D6131397 |DECAL:MISFEED REMOVAL:LARG |U0O1 26
E CAPACITY TRAY
D6132430 |INNER COVER:PAPER FEED UNIT U002 57
D6132581 |COIL SPRING:TENSIONER U004 79
D6975200 |LED:BLUE U004 80
D7091803 DECAL:DESIGN SKETCH:PAPER V U004_S003 81
OLUME
D7092110 |STEPPER MOTOR:MM42:PAPER F |U002 58

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
EED:ASS'Y

D7092694 HOUSING:PUSH SWITCH U004 82

D7092695 |[KEYTOP:PUSH SWITCH U004 83

D7322009 |/ARM:PICKUP U002 53

G0205626 |PUSH SWITCH U004 84

GW020024 IPHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1 (U002 59
:GF uoo4 87

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08



-

03130040N
SCREW:M3X4

&

04503008N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

04533006N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

07200050E
RETAINING RING - M5

~

03130120N

PAN HEAD SCREW:M3X12

e

04503010N
TAPPING SCREW - M3X10

N/
04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

Standard Parts

03130250N 03140060N 03140120N
PAN HEAD SCREW:M3X25 ~ SCREW - M4X6 SCREW - M4X12

e e} o

03530120N
SCREW M3X12

Q

04504025N 04513008N 04514006N 04524010N
TAPPING SCREW:4X25 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - 4X6 BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC
REW:4X10
Q// 7 m
04544008N 05730030E 07200020E 07200030E
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P HEXAGON HEADLESS SETS RETAINING RING - M2 RETAINING RING - M3
OINT:4X8 CREW - M3X3

07413506 07413708 07433808

"

08050088

BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING - 8X12X3.5M RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 RETAINING RING - M6

M XDIA16X5

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08

N

03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

¢
04524016N

BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC
REW:4X16

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

®

08053389
BUSHING - 8X10X6MM



Standard Parts

o A & © ‘\

08053575 08075066 09514008N 11050723 11050724 11050758 11050761
RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA8 WASHER - M8.1 X M14 X 0.3 SCREW:POLISHED ROUND: CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMPS:WES-1210 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWS-0511A
XDIA16X5 M4X8

At
11050762 11060289 12042466
CLAMP:LWS-0711A BUSHING - SR-5N-1 MICRO SWITCH - V-16506-1C

25

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 1.08



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202006-01 2006 Modification |- D3D61110 HEATER:DEHUM U006 1 1
IDIFIER:LCT
202006-02 2006 Modification |- D3D61120 |COVER:HEATER U006 2 1
202006-03 2006 Modification |- D3D61130 [HARNESS:ERAT (G2 (1/1) 1
H:HEATER
202004-01 |2004 Modification |- D6131347 |STAY:UPPER D6131348 |STAY:UPPER uoo4 85 |1 X/O
202001-01 |2001 Modification |- AA043944 TIMING BELT - S B6521721 |TIMING BELT:B6 |U002 22 |1 0/0
2MT140 0S2M280
201910-01 |1910 Modification |- D4522574 |ARM:PICKUP D7322009 |ARM:PICKUP U002 53 A1 X/O
201906-01 |1906 Modification |- A6982362 |SHOCK ABSORB D3D62362 DAMPING INSUL |U002_S001 21 1 X/O
ER ATION RUBBER:
GUIDE PLATE
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AW020198 PHOTOINTERRU |GW020024 PHOTOINTERRU |U002 59 |1 0O/0
PTOR:LG2A14NL PTOR:LG2A24BL [ygo4 87 14
1 1:GF
201709-01 |1709 Modification |- B4731364 BRACKET:PHOT U004 86 1
O REFIECTION S
ENSOR
201704-01 |1704 Modification |- D6131347 |STAY:UPPER U004 85 1

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 1.08







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 ELECTRICAL
	U004 MAIN FRAME
	U005 DOCKING PARTS
	U006 HEATER
	U007 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

